

DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A+") HAZRATBAL SRINAGAR, KASHMIR- 190006

Email: directorsports@uok.edu.in

NOTICE

It is notified for the information of all interested Faculty members and students (Men/Women) of University of Kashmir (Departments/Centres/Campuses) and affiliated colleges that the Directorate of Physical Education & Sports, University of Kashmir is going to organise Padh Yatra on 20-08-2021 at 6:00 am from Nishat Garden to Rumi Gate University of Kashmir to Celebrate "AZADI KA AMRUT MAHOTSAV".

The interested faculty members and Students of University of Kashmir and affiliated colleges are informed to register for the event on official mail Id of the Directorate of Physical Education & Sports (directorsports@uok.edu.in) by or before 13-08-2021.

Sd/-Dr. Nisar Ahmad Khan COORDINATOR Physical Education & Sports

No.F(Padh Yatras-DPE&S)KU/21 Dated:- 03-08-2021

Copy to the:-

- All Heads/Directors/Coordinator of various Departments for information and necessary action;
- Nodal Principal, A.S College, Srinagar with the request to circulate among all the colleges of valley;
- Dean, Academic Affairs for information.
- S.S to HVC for kind information of the HVC.
- Assistant Director, for information and further necessary action.
- P.A. to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar.
- PRO with the request to publish the notice in One local daily.
- Notice Board.
- File.